



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 7719 OF 2025

Hazrat Baba Tajuddin Trust, Nagpur and another
.Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr M. L. Vairagade and R. B. Khan, Advocates for the petitioner/s
Mr I. J. Damle, AGP for the respondent Nos.1 and 2/State
Mr A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for respondent Nos.4 to 7

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a categorical statement that petitioners do not want to press for prayer clause (b). The statement is accepted.

2. Place this matter for further consideration on **19.06.2026.**

3. Till next date the respondent-Corporation shall not finalize the process, in pursuance to the letter dated 08.04.2026 issued by the Additional Commissioner (Revenue), Nagpur to Assistant Commissioner, Nehru Nagar Zone No. 5, Municipal Corporation, Nagpur.

4. The letter dated 08.04.2026 is taken on record and marked as Article 'X' for the purpose of identification.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]